电涌保护器 SPD
Surge Protective Device
S
P
D
S
P
D

All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2021-2023 V3.0
3
型号说明 Part Numbering System
认证信息
Agency  Information
标准 Standards 档案号 NO. 类别 Category
 UL UL 1449 4th Edition  E322662 VZCA2
 CUL CSA C22.2 NO.269, CSA ECN 516 E322662 VZCA8
 TUV IEC/EN 61643-11, IEC/EN 61643-31 详见具体型号 See the different models for details
认证信息 Agency Information
产品类别 Product Category
设计系列 Design Sequence
T  R  H  S  C
标称放电电流 Nominal Discharge Current
20：20 kA
25：25 kA
30：30 kA
其他选项 Other Options
SD  25   T  100  L   2  11   PV    -xxx
接线形式 Wire Connection
00：单一保护，相线使用 One protection mode, for L-line
01：分相系统，2W+G     Split-phase system, 2W+G
02：分相系统，3W+G     Split-phase system, 3W+G
03：单相系统或直流系统，2W+G One-phase or DC system, 2W+G
04：三相系统 TT/TN（3+1）Three-phase system TT/TN (3+1)
05：三相系统（4+0）或单相系统（2+0）    Three-phase system (4+0) or Single-
phase system（2+0）
06：三相系统 IT（3+0）    Three-phase system IT (3+0)
11:   光伏系统U型接线         U shape construction for PV/DC system
12:   光伏系统Y型接线         Y shape construction for PV/DC system
16：三相系统，TT/TN（3+1），N-PE为无脱扣放电管模式   Three-phase system
TT/TN (3+1), N-PE has GDT without trip
电路特征 Circuit Characteristic
A：带GDT       With GDT
L：通常为2+0和3+0、4+0保护模式,不带GDT      2+0,3+0,4+0 without GDT
F：保护模式3+1，N-PE为无脱扣放电管模式     3+1, N-PE has GDT without trip
标称系统电压 Nominal System Voltage
150 V, 230 V, 270 V, 320 V
特性参数代码 Characteristic code
1：1个模块  One pole
2：2个模块  Two poles
3：3个模块  Three poles
4：4个模块  Four poles
特殊功能代码  Modes of Protection
默认：用于交流系统    For AC systems
PV：用于光伏直流系统      For PV/DC systems
电涌保护器 SPD
Surge Protective Device
S
P
D
S
P
D
+86-592-571-5838     www.SETfuse.com      www.SETsafe.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com
厦门赛尔特电子有限公司版权所有
All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2021-2023 V3.0
4
1.   持续施加在SPD上的电压不应超过其最大连续工作电压Uc。
      The voltage applied continuously to the SPD can not exceed its maximum continuous operating voltage Uc.
2.   气压在 45 kPa 到106 kPa，对应海拔为+2000 m至- 500 m。
      When atmosphere press is from 45 kPa to 106 kPa, the related altitude shall be from +5000 m to -500 m.
3.   通电情况下请勿直接触碰本体或引脚，防止触电。
      Do not touch the product body or pins directly when power is on, to avoid electric shock.
使用方法 Usage